
MDIG/CC/2024-25/desktop-NAB/11 Addendum-1 Page 1 of 4 
 

Management Development Institute Gurgaon 
 

Date: 09/09/2024 
Addendum-1: 
 

Tender Ref. No.: MDIG/CC/2024-25/desktop-NAB/11    Date: 23.08.24 
 

Tender Sub: Invitation of sealed quotations from reputed manufacturers or their authorized 
dealers for SITC of Desktops for MDI-Gurgaon Campus . 

Please find below clarifications issued in the form of Addendum to the Tender. Kindly 
submit signed and stamped copy of this Addendum along with technical bid. 

 
S. No. Page No./ 

Clause No./ 
Sr.No. 

Existing Description/ Query Revised Description 

1. Page 5-6 
Point 
No.38  

Payment Terms: 
a. 70 percent of payment of total 

Purchase Order value after 
successful supply of items 
required for project and 
generation of the invoice for the 
same. 

b. 25 percent of payment of total 
Purchase Order value after 
generation of invoice post 
successful delivery, installation & 
commissioning of the project, 
handing over of warranty related 
papers of hardware and initiation 
of warranty period if vendor 
performed satisfactorily. 

c. Rest 05 percent of Purchase 
Order Value will be retained as 
security deposit. The amount will 
be refunded after the initial 
warranty & service period of five 
years is over, only if the project is 
executed satisfactorily as well as 
service under standard warranty 
service period of three years are 
conducted satisfactorily as per 
MDI expectation. If contract with 
vendor during execution of 
project or during warranty period 
is terminated prematurely by 
vendor or service rendered was 

Payment Terms: 
a. 70 percent of payment of total 

Purchase Order value after 
successful supply of items 
required for project and 
generation of the invoice for the 
same. 

b. 25 percent of payment of total 
Purchase Order value after 
generation of invoice post 
successful delivery, installation 
& commissioning of the project, 
handing over of warranty 
related papers of hardware and 
initiation of warranty period if 
vendor performed satisfactorily. 

c. Rest 05 percent of Purchase 
Order Value will be retained as 
security deposit. The amount 
will be refunded after the initial 
warranty & service period of 
five years is over, only if the 
project is executed satisfactorily 
as well as service under 
standard warranty service 
period of three years are 
conducted satisfactorily as per 
MDI expectation. If contract 
with vendor during execution of 
project or during warranty 
period is terminated 



MDIG/CC/2024-25/desktop-NAB/11 Addendum-1 Page 2 of 4 
 

not satisfactory as per MDI 
expectations, then security 
deposit amount will be forfeited. 

d. EMD of successful bidder would 
be released at the time of 1st 
payment without any interest. 

  

prematurely by vendor or 
service rendered was not 
satisfactory as per MDI 
expectations, then security 
deposit amount will be 
forfeited. 05% amount may also 
be released on submission of 
Performance Bank Guarantee 
of equivalent amount valid for 
five years after successful 
execution of project and 
handing over of warranty 
documents 

d. EMD of successful bidder would 
be released at the time of 1st 
payment without any interest. 

2. Page 14, 
Clause 
C, third 
Bullet 
point  

The qualified bidder would be 
identified after considering both the 
Technical Bid and the presentation. 

The qualified bidder would be 
identified after considering Technical 
Bid and obtaining the minimum 
technical score. 
 

3 Page 23 Desktop with Monitor – 110 Nos. (Dell/ 
HP/ Lenovo)  
Intel 14th gen core i5 processor 14500 
vPro (24MB cache, 14 cores, 20 threads 
up to 5.0 Ghz Turbo, 65w), Commercial 
Class Intel Q670 Chipset , PCIe bus upto 
Gen3, 16gb: 1x16gb DDR5 RAM with 
5600 MT/s or better and expandability 
up to 64GB, AMD Radeon RX6300 2GB 
GDDR6 full height display port graphic 
card, M.2 512gb SSD + 1TB 3.5 inch 7200 
RPM HDD, Keyboard & Mouse, Intel® 
AX211 WI-FI 6E 2x2 Bluetooth, Ethernet 
port 10/100/1000 Mbps,3usb 3.2 Gen, 
4usb 2.0 with at least 2 smart power on 
ports, OEM based Artificial Intelligence 
based tool to improve the user 
experience with app performance 
optimization, network connectivity 
optimization & privacy 
optimization, Universal audio port, 1 
display 
port, 1 HDMI port, 2 full height Gen3 
PCIex1 
slot and One full height Gen3 PCIe x16 
slot, 

Desktop with Monitor – 110 Nos. 
(Dell/ HP/Lenovo)  
Tower Model with 21.5 Monitor of 
same OEM 
 Intel 14th gen core i5 processor 14500 
vPro (24MB cache, 14 cores, 20 
threads up to 5.0 Ghz Turbo, 65w), 
Commercial Class Intel Q670 Chipset , 
PCIe bus upto Gen3, 16gb: 1x16GB 
DDR5 RAM with 5600 MT/s or better 
and expandability up to 64GB, AMD 
Radeon RX6300 2GB GDDR6 full height 
display port graphic card, M.2 512gb 
SSD + 1TB 3.5 inch 7200 RPM HDD, 
Keyboard & Mouse, Intel® AX211 WI-FI 
6E 2x2 Bluetooth, Ethernet port 
10/100/1000 Mbps,3usb 3.2 Gen, 4usb 
2.0 with at least 2 smart power on 
ports, OEM based performance 
optimization software for network 
optimization, connectivity 
optimization & privacy optimization, 
Universal audio port, 1 display port, 1 
HDMI port, 2 full height Gen3 PCIex1 
slot and One full height Gen3 PCIe x16 
slot, Recyclable packaging, Chasis 14.6 



MDIG/CC/2024-25/desktop-NAB/11 Addendum-1 Page 3 of 4 
 

Recyclable packaging, Chasis 14.6 liters, 
in-built dust filter, Discreet TPM 2.0, 
chassis Intrusion switch/Intrusion Sensor 
with chassis physical security cable lock 
slot, Windows 11 pro pre-installed from 
factory, 2 DIMM slots or more, minimum 
2 x M.2 slots , pro support Onsite 
warranty 5 years, System Serial  Number, 
OEM Name, SSD/HDD, RAM and 
Processor Information to be available 
into the BIOS (CMOS), Standard full size 
USB keyboard and Standard USB Optical 
scroll mouse of same OEM with logo 
embossed no sticker, Windows 
Certification ,Mouse Pad 
Windows 11pro (Pre installed), 
Warranty: 5 years + 5 years ADP 24x7 
Pro 
Support 

liters, Discreet TPM 2.0, chassis 
Intrusion switch/Intrusion Sensor with 
chassis physical security cable lock 
slot, Windows 11 pro pre-installed 
from factory, 2 DIMM slots or more, 
minimum 2 x M.2 slots , pro support 
Onsite warranty 5 years, System Serial  
Number, OEM Name, SSD/HDD, RAM 
and Processor Information to be 
available into the BIOS (CMOS), 
Standard full size USB keyboard and 
Standard USB Optical scroll mouse of 
same OEM with logo embossed no 
sticker, Windows Certification ,Mouse 
Pad Windows 11pro (Pre installed), 
Warranty: 5 years + 5 years ADP 24x7 
Pro Support 

4.  Desktop with out Monitor – 110 Nos. 
(Dell/ HP/ 
Lenovo)  
Intel 14th gen core i5 processor 14500 
vPro (24MB cache, 14 cores, 20 threads 
up to 5.0 Ghz Turbo, 65w), Commercial 
Class Intel Q670 Chipset , PCIe bus upto 
Gen3, 16gb: 1x16gb DDR5 RAM with 
5600 MT/s or better and expandability 
up to 64GB, AMD Radeon RX6300 2GB 
GDDR6 full height display port graphic 
card, M.2 512gb SSD + 1TB 3.5 inch 7200 
RPM HDD, Keyboard & Mouse, Intel® 
AX211 WI-FI 6E 2x2 Bluetooth, Ethernet 
port 10/100/1000 Mbps,3usb 3.2 Gen, 
4usb 2.0 with at least 2 smart power on 
ports, OEM based Artificial Intelligence 
based tool to improve the user 
experience with app performance 
optimization, network connectivity 
optimization & privacy optimization, 
Universal audio port, 1 display port, 1 
HDMI port, 2 full height Gen3 PCIex1 
slot and One full height Gen3 PCIe x16 
slot, Recyclable packaging, Chasis 14.6 
liters, in-built dust filter, Discreet TPM 
2.0, chassis Intrusion switch/Intrusion 
Sensor with chassis physical security 
cable lock slot, Windows 11 pro pre-

Desktop with Monitor – 110 Nos. 
(Dell/ HP/Lenovo)  
Tower Model  
Intel 14th gen core i5 processor 14500 
vPro (24MB cache, 14 cores, 20 
threads up to 5.0 Ghz Turbo, 65w), 
Commercial Class Intel Q670 Chipset , 
PCIe bus upto Gen3, 16gb: 1x16gb 
DDR5 RAM with 5600 MT/s or better 
and expandability up to 64GB, AMD 
Radeon RX6300 2GB GDDR6 full height 
display port graphic card, M.2 512gb 
SSD + 1TB 3.5 inch 7200 RPM HDD, 
Keyboard & Mouse, Intel® AX211 WI-FI 
6E 2x2 Bluetooth, Ethernet port 
10/100/1000 Mbps,3usb 3.2 Gen, 4usb 
2.0 with at least 2 smart power on 
ports, OEM based performance 
optimization software for network 
optimization, connectivity 
optimization & privacy optimization, 
Universal audio port, 1 display port, 1 
HDMI port, 2 full height Gen3 PCIex1 
slot and One full height Gen3 PCIe x16 
slot, Recyclable packaging, Chasis 14.6 
liters, Discreet TPM 2.0, chassis 
Intrusion switch/Intrusion Sensor with 
chassis physical security cable lock 
slot, Windows 11 pro pre-installed 



MDIG/CC/2024-25/desktop-NAB/11 Addendum-1 Page 4 of 4 
 

installed from factory, 2 DIMM slots or 
more, minimum 2 x M.2 slots , pro 
support Onsite warranty 5 years, System 
Serial  Number, OEM Name, SSD/HDD, 
RAM and Processor Information to be 
available into the BIOS (CMOS), Standard 
full size USB keyboard and Standard USB 
Optical scroll mouse of same OEM with 
logo embossed no sticker, Windows 
Certification ,Mouse Pad 
Windows 11pro (Pre installed), 
Warranty: 5 years + 5 years ADP 24x7 
Pro Support 

from factory, 2 DIMM slots or more, 
minimum 2 x M.2 slots , pro support 
Onsite warranty 5 years, System Serial  
Number, OEM Name, SSD/HDD, RAM 
and Processor Information to be 
available into the BIOS (CMOS), 
Standard full size USB keyboard and 
Standard USB Optical scroll mouse of 
same OEM with logo embossed no 
sticker, Windows Certification ,Mouse 
Pad, Windows 11pro (Pre installed), 
Warranty: 5 years + 5 years ADP 24x7 
Pro Support 

 

 


